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(MASTER'S BY RESEARCH AND PHD)

Congratulations
ON YOUR UKZN 2026 OFFER
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STEP 1: LOG INTO THE UKZN STUDENT IENABLER PORTAL

• Visit: https://erpweb.ukzn.ac.za/pls/ukznint/w99pkg.mi_login 

STEP 2: NAVIGATE TO HIGHER DEGREES

-	 Under ‘Registered Users: Login 		
	 Credentials’:

	» Select ‘Student’

	» Enter your Student Number

	» Enter your 5-digit PIN

	» Click ‘Login’

 
If you do not know your PIN, select ‘Forgot 
PIN’ or ‘Request a PIN’.

-	 Click on ‘Higher Degrees’ in the 		
	 left-hand menu 
-	 Select ‘Applications’ 
-	 Click on ‘View Applications’

Congratulations! You have been offered a place to study at the University of KwaZulu-Natal (UKZN) in 2026. 

To secure your place, you must accept this offer within three (3) days by completing the online acceptance 
process.

How to Accept a Master’s Research 
or PhD Offer Online
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STEP 3: VIEW AND SELECT YOUR APPLICATION

•	 Your applications will be listed
•	 Click on the student number next to the correct application

🔹 STEP 4: ACCEPT THE OFFER

• 	 Tick ‘Remission of Fees’ (if applicable)

Fee remission are funds set aside by the University to assist students with their fees. This is currently for year 1 of your MSc 
and for years 1 to 3 of your PhD. If you wish to take advantage of this, please follow the steps below after accepting the offer:

Click on the Fee Remission (see screen below) and acknowledge the terms and conditions and ACCEPT - FEE REMISSION to 
generate an automated clearance (unless blocked by outstanding fees/international/ academic holds)

 
• 	 Click ‘Accept Offer’ 
 

Your offer will now be officially accepted.

🔹 STEP 5: CONFIRMATION & NEXT STEPS
•	 You will receive confirmation via email

•	 Your application status will update on the portal

•	 Request financial clearance from the Fees Office

•	 Proceed with academic registration
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Manual Submissions (If Online Portal Is Unavailable)

If you experience difficulties using the online acceptance portal, you may submit your documentation manually to the 
relevant College Office.

Required documents:
Consent and Indemnity Form (Download)
Acceptance of Offer Form (Download). If you were offered residence, also include the Residence Form (Download)
Proof of payment of the required deposit
Certified copy of your ID or Passport
Certified copy of your academic results or qualification certificate

 
Submissions must be sent to the College-specific contact details as provided by the University (refer below).

⚠️ Important Notice

If you do not accept the offer within three (3) days, the offer will be automatically withdrawn. Due to the high volume of 
applications received by the University, the place will be offered to another applicant.

💰 Tuition Fees (International Students)

Programme Full-Time Part-Time

Honours & Masters (Coursework/
Dissertation)

US$19,100 (inclusive of levy) US$9,550 (inclusive of levy)

Research Masters / PhD (1st Year) Local fees + International Levy R2,400 per semester

Tuition fees are payable in full prior to registration. Students are strongly advised to make payment at least two (2) weeks 
before registration in 2026.

Payment Methods

Flywire Online Payment (Recommended)

• Log onto the Student iEnabler 
• Select ‘Flywire Online Payment’ from the left-hand menu 
• Read and accept the rules and regulations 
• Complete the online payment in your preferred foreign currency 
 
Payments made via Flywire are reflected on fee accounts within 24 hours.
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Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)

Account Holder: University of KwaZulu-Natal 
Bank: Standard Bank 
Account Name: UKZN Foreign Deposit 
Account Type: Business Current Account 
Branch: Westville 
Branch Code: 045426 
Account Number: 053082826 
SWIFT Code: SBZAZAJJ 
Reference: Student Number (MANDATORY)

To ensure the correct allocation of your payment, please: 
• Quote your student number and full name on all SWIFT transfer documents 
• Submit a bank-stamped proof of payment to the Student Fees Department via: 
  https://freshdeskportal.ukzn.ac.za/ 

📄 Financial Clearance

To be financially cleared for academic registration, students must submit: 
• Proof of payment 
• Proforma invoice 
 
Clearance will only be granted once payment has been allocated to the student’s fee account.

📌 Subsequent years of study will be charged at Local Fees only (no international levy), subject to the completion of the 
required Fees Declaration.

Further Information

For more information on fees, please visit: www.ukzn.ac.za

Submission/return of forms

Submission/return of form

Please return the completed documents to your College at the addresses provided below, by scanning and 
emailing:



M A S T E R ’ S  B Y  R E S E A R C H  A N D  P H D6

College of Health Sciences

Administrator Details Email
Thulisile Khumalo •	 Pharmacy

•	 Dental Therapy Speech

•	 Audiology Optometry

•	 Sports Science Occupational Therapy 
Physiotherapy

Khumalot8@ukzn.ac.za

College of Humanities

School of Arts Campus Email

Debbie Bowen PMB BowenD@ukzn.ac.za

Chris Eley HC Eley@ukzn.ac.za

School of Applied Human Sci-
ences

Ayanda Ntuli HC Ntulia@ukzn.ac.za

PMB Mudauna@ukzn.ac.za

School of Religion, Philosophy 
and Classics

Nonhlanhla Nhloso Hlophe PMB Hlophe@ukzn.ac.za

Education

Mbali Ngcobo EW Ngcobom4@ukzn.ac.za

Karen Sophie PMB Sophie@ukzn.ac.za

Ntokozo Phakathi PMB PhakathiN@ukzn.ac.za

Sabelo Nkululeko Mthembu EW MthembuS4@ukzn.ac.za

School of Social Sciences

Nancy Mudau PMB Mudauna@ukzn.ac.za

Nonhlanhla Radebe HC Radeben1@ukzn.ac.za

School of Built, Environment 
and Development Studies

HC Mzolon@ukzn.ac.za

Nolundi Mzolo HC Mzolon@ukzn.ac.za
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College of Law and Management Studies

Administrator Details: School of Accounting, Economics and Finance

•	 Postgraduate Diploma in Accounting: Mrs Seshni Naidoo, Naidoos81@ukzn.ac.za

•	 Postgraduate Diploma in Finance Banking and Investment: Mrs Kim Henry, Henryk1@ukzn.ac.za

•	 Postgraduate Diploma in Financial Planning: Ms Yonwaba Mabinza, MabinzaY@ukzn.ac.za

•	 Postgraduate Diploma in Maritime Studie: Ms Kubendri Soodyal, Soodyal@ukzn.ac.za

•	 BCom Honours in Economics & Finance: Ms Kubendri Soodyal, Soodyal@ukzn.ac.za

•	 BCom Honours in Management Accounting: Ms Yonwaba Mabinza, MabinzaY@ukzn.ac.za
•	 PhD and Master of Commerce in Accounting: Ms Seshni Naidoo (Westville), Naidoos81@ukzn.ac.za, Ms Jerusha 

Singh (PMB), Singhju@ukzn.ac.za
•	 PhD and Master of Commerce in Finance: Ms Seshni Naidoo (Westville), Naidoos81@ukzn.ac.za, Ms Jerusha 

Singh (PMB), Singhju@ukzn.ac.za
•	 PhD and Master of Commerce in Economics: Mr Nqobizizwe Memela (Westville), Memela@ukzn.ac.za , Ms 

Jerusha Singh (PMB), Singhju@ukzn.ac.za
•	 PhD Master of Commerce in Maritime Studies: Mr Nqobizizwe Memela, Memela@ukzn.ac.za

Administrator Details: School of Graduate School of Business and Leadership

•	 Zarina Bullyraj Bullyraj@ukzn.ac.za MB-AD

•	 Bongani Hlatshwayo Hlatshwayob@ukzn.ac.za PGLED

•	 Zikhona Mojapelo Mojapelo2@ukzn.ac.za PGDBA, DBA, PhD-MS

•	 Khanyo Mthethwa MthethwaN4@ukzn.ac.za MCLS, PGD-LD, M-COM.

Administrator Details: School of Law

•	 Helga Stiglingh StiglinghH@ukzn.ac.za is for PG diploma in Forensic Investigation

•	 Kishalia Ruthnam RuthnamK@ukzn.ac.za is for PG diploma in Industrial Relations

•	 Mr Pradeep Ramsewak ramsewakp@ukzn.ac.za for LLM and PHD

Administrator Details: Management, Information Systems & Technology and Governance

•	 Honours Ms Zama Mnguni Mngunit@ukzn.ac.za PMB

•	 Postgraduate Diplomas Mrs Ruvania Nayager NayagerR@ukzn.ac.za PMB& WVL

•	 Masters Coursework Mrs Nancy Mudau Mudauna@ukzn.ac.za WVL

•	 Masters Coursework Mrs Irene Loubser LoubserI@ukzn.ac.za PMB

•	 Master of Public Admin Ms Angela Pearce Pearcea2@ukzn.ac.za WVL

•	 Master Full Research & PhD Mrs Deborah Cunynghame Cunynghamed@ukzn.ac.za PMB

•	 Master Full Research & PhD Ms Angela Pearce Pearcea2@ukzn.ac.za WVL


